GENERAL PRICE LIST



Wilcoxen Funeral Home

2226 Jackson Avenue

Point Pleasant, WV 25550

Phone: 304-675-4384

Jonathan A. Sigman, Licensee In Charge

Richard D. Green, Director

These prices are effective as of October 1, 2025

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.



MINIMUM SERVICES OF THE FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF

This fee for our Basic Service and Overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving the remains.)

\$1,900.00

The fee includes the following:

Personnel available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year to respond to initial call

Arrangement Conference

Coordinating service plans with cemetery, crematory, and/or other parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased

Clerical Assistance in the completion of various forms and permits associated with a funeral

Also covers overhead, including facility maintenance, equipment and inventory costs, insurance and administration expenses, and governmental compliance

PREPARATION OF THE BODY

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

Embalming	\$850.00
Dressing, Casketing and/or Cosmetizing of deceased	\$210.00
Hygenic Bathing and Disinfecting of deceased if no embalming	\$165.00
Special Care (autopsied cases, tissue donation, trauma)	\$240.00
Refrigeration per day (It is the policy of our firm to require refrigeration of unembalmed remains after 24 hours.)	\$ 100.00
Restoration when necessary	\$ 100.00



	···
USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF	
Use of Facilities and Staff Services for Visitation (per day) (Our services include set up of visitation area, placement of encased remains, display of floral arrangements, supervision of and attendance during the visitation.)	\$400.00
Use of Facilities and Staff Services for Funeral Service in Our Chapel (Our services include coordinating the funeral arrangements, supervision of the funeral, and staff to assist with the funeral ceremony.)	
Staff Services for Funeral Service at Other Facility (Our services include coordinating the funeral arrangements, supervision of the funeral, and staff to assist with the funeral ceremony.)	\$400.00
Use of Facilities and Staff Services for Memorial Service (without remains present) in Our Chapel (Our services include coordinating the memorial service arrangements, supervision of the memorial service and staff to assist with the service.)	\$400.00
Staff Services for Memorial Service (without remains present) at Other Facility (Our services include coordinating the memorial service arrangements, supervision of the memorial service, and staff to assist with the service.	\$400.00
Equipment and Staff Services for Graveside Service (Our services include accompaniment of remains to cemetery, supervision of graveside service, and staff to assist with the service.)	\$315.00
TRANSPORTATION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Transfer of Deceased from Place of Death to Funeral Home (within a 35-mile radius) Additional distance will be charged at \$3.25 per mile.	\$445.00
Funeral Vehicle (e.g. Hearse) (within a 35-mile radius) Additional distance will be charged at \$3.25 per mile.	\$315.00
Funeral Vehicle (e.g. Family Car) (within a 35-mile radius) Additional distance will be charged at \$3.25 per mile.	\$150.00
Flower Car (within a 35-mile radius) Additional distance will be charged at \$3.25 per mile.	\$150.00
Lead Car/Service Vehicle (within a 35-mile radius) Additional distance will be charged at \$3.25 per mile.	\$150.00



FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

This charge includes Transfer of Deceased from Place of Death to Funeral Home, Basic Service of Staff, Necessary Authorization, Embalming, Service Vehicle, Transportation to Airport (excluding shipping charges and shipping containers). This charge does not include visitation or ceremonies. This charge applies to shipping within the continental U.S. only.

\$3,195.00

RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

This charge includes Transfer of Deceased from Place of Death to Funeral Home, Basic Service of Staff, Transportation to Local Airport or Other Shipping Destination, and Transportation of remains to Cemetery or Crematory. This charge does not include visitation or ceremonies.

\$2,345.00

DIRECT CREMATION

If you want to arrange a Direct Cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are alternative containers and other cremation containers, which include containers made of wood, containers made of fiberboard, and containers made of other composite materials. See descriptions below. We also offer a selection of caskets designed for cremation.

Range: \$2,650.00 To \$11,725.00

Our charges for Direct Cremation (without ceremony) include Removal of Remains, Transportation to Crematory, Service Vehicle and Minimum Services of Staff. The crematory fee is included.

1. Direct Cremation, with a container provided by the purchaser (All such	
containers must meet any applicable state or crematory requirements).	

\$2,650.00

2. Direct Cremation, with Minimum Alternative Container (Cardboard – No Interior)

\$2,845.00

3. Direct Cremation, with a casket from our funeral home (in addition to cost of casket)

\$2,650.00

Sept -

IMMEDIATE BURIAL	
Our charges for Immediate Burial (without any rites or ceremonies at the funeral home, graveside or elsewhere) include Removal of Remains, Transportation to Cemetery, Service Vehicle and Basic Services of Staff.	Range: \$2,825.00 To \$13,100.00
1. Immediate Burial with container provided by the purchaser (All such containers must meet any applicable state or cemetery requirements).	\$2,825.00
2. Immediate Burial with Minimum Casket (Doeskin Cloth-Covered, Satin Interior)	\$4,550.00
3. Immediate Burial with Casket selected from our facility. (In addition to cost of casket - see Casket Price List)	\$2,825.00
ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS	
(Refer to the Casket Price List as provided at the funeral home.)	\$195.00
CASKETS	
(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.)	Range: \$1,725.00 To \$10,275.00
CREMATION ORIENTATED CASKETS	
(Refer to the Casket Price List as provided at the funeral home.)	\$1695.00
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS	
(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.)	Range: \$630.00 To \$24,830.00
URNS	
(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.)	Range: \$65.00 To \$750.00
OTHER SERVICES AND MERCHANDISE	
Memorial Package: Includes Memorial Register Book, 50 Acknowledgments Cards, 100 Memorial Folders, 2 Laminated Bookmarks, and 1 Video Tribute	From: \$148.00 to 233.00
Memorial Register Book	From: \$85.00 to 145.00



Memorial Folders From: \$70.00 to 100.00

Acknowledgement Cards \$11.00

Additional Video Tribute \$20.00/each

Additional Bookmarks . \$5.00/each

Temporary Grave Marker \$30.00

Death Date Cutting on Monument \$250.00